ILLINOIS W
VIRTUAL SCHOOL

BRIDGING EDUCATION & TECHNOLOGY

FY18 - Fall - Full Service Success by Department/Course*

*Success Rate (passing rate) is determined by the number of students earning 60% or higher divided by the number of

Active Enrollments - students working in the course.

Dropped courses, non-starters (students earning 10% or less in the course), and custom course solutions are not included

in the calculation of the Success Rate (passing rate).

Business and Economics
Accounting: 1st semester content
Career Planning
Consumer Economics
Economics
Entrepreneurship

International Business

Fine Arts
Advanced Digital Photography
Art History—Ancient to Classical
Art History—Renaissance to Modern
Digital Photography

Music Appreciation: The Enjoyment of Listening

Health
Health Education
Orientation to Health Occupations

Parenting

Information Technology
Beginning Programming: 1st semester content
Computer Concepts and Software Applications

Intermediate Programming: 1st semester content

Language Arts
American Literature: 1st semester content
American Literature: 2nd semester content
British Literature: 1st semester content
British Literature: 2nd semester content
Creative Writing
English I: 1st semester content
English Il: 1st semester content
English Il: 2nd semester content
Reading Skills and Strategies
World Literature: 1st semester content

World Literature: 2nd semester content

1420

100
10
12
62

9

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

3 Active Enrollments

15

w 0 Bk = N

34
21

20
16

R, N R OO

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enroliments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Page 1 of 4

1252

96
7
12
61
9

Completions

Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions

Completions

3 Completions

13

w N O = N

32
19

19
15

= 0 b~ b U1

Completions

Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions

Completions

Completions
Completions
Completions

Completions

Completions
Completions
Completions

Completions

Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions

Completions

88%

96%
70%
100%
98%
100%
100%
100%

87%
100%
100%

0%

88%

100%

94%
90%
100%
100%

95%
94%
100%
100%

90%
100%
100%

86%
100%

94%

88%

83%

80%
100%

71%
100%

Success

Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success

Success

Success
Success
Success
Success
Success

Success

Success
Success
Success

Success

Success
Success
Success

Success

Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success

Success

6/5/2018



World Literature-Honors: 1st semester content

Writing Skills and Strategies

Mathematics
Algebra I: 1st semester content
Algebra I: 2nd semester content
Algebra II: 1st semester content
Algebra Il: 2nd semester content
Algebra II-Honors: 1st semester content
Algebra lI-Honors: 2nd semester content
AP Calculus AB (Semester 1 of 2)
AP Statistics (Semester 1 of 2)
Calculus: 1st semester content
Geometry: 1st semester content
Geometry: 2nd semester content
Mathematics of Personal Finance: 1st semester content
Mathematics of Personal Finance: 2nd semester content
Pre-Algebra: 1st semester content (High School)
Precalculus: 1st semester content
Precalculus: 2nd semester content

Probability and Statistics

Middle School Language Arts
Language Arts 7th grade: 1st semester content

Language Arts 8th grade: 1st semester content

Middle School Math
Fundamentals of Geometry and Algebra: 1st semester content
Pre-Algebra: 1st semester content (Middle School)

Pre-Algebra: 2nd semester content (Middle School)

Middle School Science
Astronomy (Middle School)
Life Science (Middle School)
Physical Science 1 (Middle School)

Middle School Social Studies
US History: 1st semester content (Middle School)

Middle School World Languages
World Language Survey (Middle School)

Science
AP Biology (Semester 1 of 2)
AP Chemistry (Semester 1 of 2)
AP Environmental Science
AP Physics 1 (Semester 1 of 2)
Astronomy (High School)
Biology: 1st semester content
Biology: 2nd semester content

Chemistry: 1st semester content

179
37

24

10

19

o

25

N w oo, N O s

(]

20
20

12
12

97
6
2
4
9

10

11
4

12

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Page 2 of 4

167
33

23

o O O o o

o O O o

Completions

Completions

Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions

Completions

Completions
Completions

Completions

Completions
Completions
Completions

Completions

Completions
Completions
Completions

Completions

0 Completions

0 Completions

Completions

Completions

Completions

Completions

2 Completions

Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions

Completions

100%
100%

93%
89%
75%
96%
75%
90%
100%
95%
100%
100%
96%
50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

89%
67%
100%
100%
78%
100%
82%
100%
83%

Success

Success

Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success

Success

Success
Success

Success

Success
Success
Success

Success

Success
Success
Success

Success

Success

Success

Success

Success

Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success

Success

6/5/2018



Chemistry: 2nd semester content

Earth Science: 1st semester content (High School)

Earth Science: 2nd semester content (High School)

Environmental Science
Meteorology

Oceanography

Physics: 1st semester content

Physics: 2nd semester content

Social Studies

American History-Honors: 1st semester content
American History-Honors: 2nd semester content
Anthropology

AP Macroeconomics

AP Microeconomics

AP Psychology

AP US Government and Politics

AP US History (Semester 1 of 2)

Civics

Introduction to Sociology

Psychology

US Government and Politics

US/American History: 1st semester content
US/American History: 2nd semester content
World History: 1st semester content

World History: 2nd semester content

World History-Honors: 1st semester content

World Languages

AP Spanish Language (Semester 1 of 2)
French I: 1st semester content
French I: 2nd semester content
French II: 1st semester content
French Ill: 1st semester content
French Ill: 2nd semester content
French IV: 1st semester content
German I: 1st semester content
German I: 2nd semester content
German Il: 1st semester content
German Il: 2nd semester content
German lll: 1st semester content
German IV: 1st semester content
Latin I: 1st semester content
Latin I: 2nd semester content
Latin II: 1st semester content
Latin Il: 2nd semester content
Spanish I: 1st semester content
Spanish |: 2nd semester content

Spanish II: 1st semester content

w N N R 00 s

11

713

42

55
43

12
19

15

= A~ N UON N

196
54
135

Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enroliments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments

Active Enrollments

Active Enroliments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enrollments
Active Enroliments
Active Enrollments
Active Enroliments

Active Enrollments

Page 3 of 4

w N N RPN W

10

653

35

48
42

12
16

15

= A N N N

184
44
120

Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions

Completions

Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions

Completions

Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions
Completions

Completions

75%
88%
100%
100%
100%
100%
94%
100%

90%
67%
100%
100%
100%
100%
90%
100%
89%
79%
100%
92%
80%
92%
67%
100%
100%
91%

92%
100%
83%
100%
87%
98%
100%
100%
84%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
94%
81%
89%

Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success

Success

Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success

Success

Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success
Success

Success

6/5/2018



Spanish Il: 2nd semester content
Spanish IlI: 1st semester content
Spanish Ill: 2nd semester content
Spanish IV: 1st semester content

Spanish IV: 2nd semester content

31 Active Enrollments
43 Active Enrollments
17 Active Enrollments
14 Active Enrollments

2 Active Enrollments

Page 4 of 4

28 Completions
41 Completions
17 Completions
14 Completions

2 Completions

90%
95%
100%
100%
100%

Success
Success
Success
Success

Success

6/5/2018



