

## FY18 - Fall - Full Service Success by Department/Course\*

\*Success Rate (passing rate) is determined by the number of students earning 60% or higher divided by the number of Active Enrollments - students working in the course.

Dropped courses, non-starters (students earning 10% or less in the course), and custom course solutions are not included in the calculation of the Success Rate (passing rate).

,,	1420	Active Enrollments	1252	Completions	88%	Success
Business and Economics	100	Active Enrollments	96	Completions	96%	Success
Accounting: 1st semester content	10	Active Enrollments	7	Completions	70%	Success
Career Planning	12	Active Enrollments	12	Completions	100%	Success
Consumer Economics	62	Active Enrollments	61	Completions	98%	Success
Economics	9	Active Enrollments	9	Completions	100%	Success
Entrepreneurship	3	Active Enrollments	3	Completions	100%	Success
International Business	4	Active Enrollments	4	Completions	100%	Success
Fine Arts	15	Active Enrollments	13	Completions	87%	Success
Advanced Digital Photography	2	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
Art History–Ancient to Classical	1	Active Enrollments	1	Completions	100%	Success
Art History–Renaissance to Modern	1	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Digital Photography	8	Active Enrollments	7	Completions	88%	Success
Music Appreciation: The Enjoyment of Listening	3	Active Enrollments	3	Completions	100%	Success
Health	34	Active Enrollments	32	Completions	94%	Success
Health Education	21	Active Enrollments	19	Completions	90%	Success
Orientation to Health Occupations	8	Active Enrollments	8	Completions	100%	Success
Parenting	5	Active Enrollments	5	Completions	100%	Success
Information Technology	20	Active Enrollments	19	Completions	95%	Success
Beginning Programming: 1st semester content	16	Active Enrollments	15	Completions	94%	Success
Computer Concepts and Software Applications	3	Active Enrollments	3	Completions	100%	Success
Intermediate Programming: 1st semester content	1	Active Enrollments	1	Completions	100%	Success
Language Arts	82	Active Enrollments	74	Completions	90%	Success
American Literature: 1st semester content	8	Active Enrollments	8	Completions	100%	Success
American Literature: 2nd semester content	1	Active Enrollments	1	Completions	100%	Success
British Literature: 1st semester content	14	Active Enrollments	12	Completions	86%	Success
British Literature: 2nd semester content	2	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
Creative Writing	18	Active Enrollments	17	Completions	94%	Success
English I: 1st semester content	8	Active Enrollments	7	Completions	88%	Success
English II: 1st semester content	6	Active Enrollments	5	Completions	83%	Success
English II: 2nd semester content	5	Active Enrollments	4	Completions	80%	Success
Reading Skills and Strategies	4	Active Enrollments	4	Completions	100%	Success
World Literature: 1st semester content	7	Active Enrollments	5	Completions		Success
World Literature: 2nd semester content	1	Active Enrollments	1	Completions	100%	Success

Page 1 of 4 6/5/2018

World Literature-Honors: 1st semester content	5	Active Enrollments	5	Completions	100%	Success
Writing Skills and Strategies	3	Active Enrollments	3	Completions	100%	Success
Mathematics	179	Active Enrollments	167	Completions	93%	Success
Algebra I: 1st semester content	37	Active Enrollments	33	Completions	89%	Success
Algebra I: 2nd semester content	4	Active Enrollments	3	Completions	75%	Success
Algebra II: 1st semester content	24	Active Enrollments	23	Completions	96%	Success
Algebra II: 2nd semester content	4	Active Enrollments	3	Completions	75%	Success
Algebra II-Honors: 1st semester content	10	Active Enrollments	9	Completions	90%	Success
Algebra II-Honors: 2nd semester content	3	Active Enrollments	3	Completions	100%	Success
AP Calculus AB (Semester 1 of 2)	19	Active Enrollments	18	Completions	95%	Success
AP Statistics (Semester 1 of 2)	9	Active Enrollments	9	Completions	100%	Success
Calculus: 1st semester content	9	Active Enrollments	9	Completions	100%	Success
Geometry: 1st semester content	25	Active Enrollments	24	Completions	96%	Success
Geometry: 2nd semester content	4	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	50%	Success
Mathematics of Personal Finance: 1st semester content	9	Active Enrollments	9	Completions	100%	Success
Mathematics of Personal Finance: 2nd semester content	2	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
Pre-Algebra: 1st semester content (High School)	1	Active Enrollments	1	Completions	100%	Success
Precalculus: 1st semester content	9	Active Enrollments	9	Completions	100%	Success
Precalculus: 2nd semester content	3	Active Enrollments	3	Completions	100%	Success
Probability and Statistics	7	Active Enrollments	7	Completions	100%	Success
Middle School Language Arts	5	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Language Arts 7th grade: 1st semester content	3	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Language Arts 8th grade: 1st semester content	2	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Middle School Math	8	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Fundamentals of Geometry and Algebra: 1st semester content	1	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Pre-Algebra: 1st semester content (Middle School)	6	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Pre-Algebra: 2nd semester content (Middle School)	1	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Middle School Science	10	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Astronomy (Middle School)	8	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Life Science (Middle School)	1	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Physical Science 1 (Middle School)	1	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Middle School Social Studies	20	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
US History: 1st semester content (Middle School)	20	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Middle School World Languages	12	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
World Language Survey (Middle School)	12	Active Enrollments	0	Completions	0%	Success
Science	97	Active Enrollments	86	Completions	89%	Success
AP Biology (Semester 1 of 2)	6	Active Enrollments	4	Completions	67%	Success
AP Chemistry (Semester 1 of 2)	2	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
AP Environmental Science	4	Active Enrollments	4	Completions	100%	Success
AP Physics 1 (Semester 1 of 2)	9	Active Enrollments	7	Completions	78%	Success
Astronomy (High School)	10	Active Enrollments	10	Completions	100%	Success
Biology: 1st semester content	11	Active Enrollments	9	Completions	82%	Success
Biology: 2nd semester content		Active Enrollments		Completions		Success
Chemistry: 1st semester content	12	Active Enrollments	10	Completions	83%	Success

Page 2 of 4 6/5/2018

Chemistry: 2nd semester content	4 A	Active Enrollments	3	Completions	75%	Success
Earth Science: 1st semester content (High School)	8 A	Active Enrollments	7	Completions	88%	Success
Earth Science: 2nd semester content (High School)	1 A	Active Enrollments	1	Completions	100%	Success
Environmental Science	2 A	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
Meteorology	2 A	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
Oceanography	3 A	Active Enrollments	3	Completions	100%	Success
Physics: 1st semester content	16 A	Active Enrollments	15	Completions	94%	Success
Physics: 2nd semester content	3 A	Active Enrollments	3	Completions	100%	Success
Social Studies	125 A	Active Enrollments	112	Completions	90%	Success
American History-Honors: 1st semester content	3 A	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	67%	Success
American History-Honors: 2nd semester content	1 A	Active Enrollments	1	Completions	100%	Success
Anthropology	5 A	Active Enrollments	5	Completions	100%	Success
AP Macroeconomics	1 A	Active Enrollments	1	Completions	100%	Success
AP Microeconomics	5 A	Active Enrollments	5	Completions	100%	Success
AP Psychology	20 A	Active Enrollments	18	Completions	90%	Success
AP US Government and Politics	2 A	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
AP US History (Semester 1 of 2)	19 A	Active Enrollments	17	Completions	89%	Success
Civics	14 A	Active Enrollments	11	Completions	79%	Success
Introduction to Sociology	4 4	Active Enrollments	4	Completions	100%	Success
Psychology	13 A	Active Enrollments	12	Completions	92%	Success
US Government and Politics	5 A	Active Enrollments	4	Completions	80%	Success
US/American History: 1st semester content	12 A	Active Enrollments	11	Completions	92%	Success
US/American History: 2nd semester content	3 A	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	67%	Success
World History: 1st semester content	5 A	Active Enrollments	5	Completions	100%	Success
World History: 2nd semester content	2 A	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
World History-Honors: 1st semester content	11 A	Active Enrollments	10	Completions	91%	Success
World Languages	713 A	Active Enrollments	653	Completions	92%	Success
AP Spanish Language (Semester 1 of 2)	2 A	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
French I: 1st semester content	42 A	Active Enrollments	35	Completions	83%	Success
French I: 2nd semester content	5 A	Active Enrollments	5	Completions	100%	Success
French II: 1st semester content	55 A	Active Enrollments	48	Completions	87%	Success
French III: 1st semester content	43 A	Active Enrollments	42	Completions	98%	Success
French III: 2nd semester content	2 A	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
French IV: 1st semester content	12 A	Active Enrollments	12	Completions	100%	Success
German I: 1st semester content	19 A	Active Enrollments	16	Completions	84%	Success
German I: 2nd semester content	5 A	Active Enrollments	5	Completions	100%	Success
German II: 1st semester content	15 A	Active Enrollments	15	Completions	100%	Success
German II: 2nd semester content	2 A	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
German III: 1st semester content	5 A	Active Enrollments	5	Completions	100%	Success
German IV: 1st semester content	2 A	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
Latin I: 1st semester content	5 A	Active Enrollments	5	Completions	100%	Success
Latin I: 2nd semester content	2 A	Active Enrollments	2	Completions	100%	Success
Latin II: 1st semester content	4 A	Active Enrollments	4	Completions	100%	Success
Latin II: 2nd semester content	1 4	Active Enrollments	1	Completions	100%	Success
Spanish I: 1st semester content	196 A	Active Enrollments	184	Completions	94%	Success
Spanish I: 2nd semester content	54 A	Active Enrollments	44	Completions	81%	Success
Spanish II: 1st semester content	135 A	Active Enrollments	120	Completions	89%	Success

Page 3 of 4 6/5/2018

Spanish II: 2nd semester content	31 Active Enrollments	28 Completions	90% Success
Spanish III: 1st semester content	43 Active Enrollments	41 Completions	95% Success
Spanish III: 2nd semester content	17 Active Enrollments	17 Completions	100% Success
Spanish IV: 1st semester content	14 Active Enrollments	14 Completions	100% Success
Spanish IV: 2nd semester content	2 Active Enrollments	2 Completions	100% Success

Page 4 of 4 6/5/2018